RUSSELL ENTERPRISES

P. O. Box 757, Crestview, Florida, 32536 Phone (850) 682-6156, Fax (850) 682-3321

Secretary of State Division of Corporations September 25, 2002

P. O. Box 6327

Dear Sir:

Tallahassee 54 32314

Enclosed is an amendment to the original Certificate of Limited Partnership agreement for Yellow Bluff, Ltd. dated May 16, 1975, and registered with your office under number LP 4314. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$52.50 to cover cost of filing.

Should you need anything further from me, please advise.

Sincerely,

General Partner, Yellow Bluff, Ltd.

300008106943---09/30/02--01068--012 *****52.50 *****52.50

Name Availability Document Examiner DCC Updater PCC Updaler Verifyer DOC Ackno./ledgement DCC W. P. Verifyer DUC

HOUSIL

PREPARED BY

David A. Russell,

P. O. Box 757

Crestview, Florida 32536



AMENDMENT TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WHEREAS, the General and Limited Partners of Yellow Bluff, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, desire to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership heretofore filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Florida;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, David A. Russell, (General Partner); Estate of Charles F. Gund; Adler Rothschild, II; Julius H. Spann; Paul E. Trawick; Nellie E. Trawick; Stephen C. Trawick; Joan Smith Ernst; Dianne M. Bond; Pamela M. Freeman; Jacquelyn K. Traxler; Terry L. Trawick; Anita Faye Pugh; Shirley Ann McCall; Clark Merritt, Jr.; Louise Greene Trawick; Patti T. Young; Nancy Jo Trawick; Ronald E. Cayson; Paulette E. Temple; and Michael Trawick (Limited Partners).

being all the General and Limited Partners of Yellow Bluff, Ltd., do hereby amend the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Yellow Bluff, Ltd., hertofore filed with the Secretary of State of Florida on May 16, 1975, and Numbered LP4314 as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 5 is hereby amended to read as follows: "The term for which the Partnership is to exist is from the date of this document to close of business December 31 1999 December 31, 2010." It is the intent of this document to resurrect and renew the original partnership agreement as stated above.
- 2. All other provisions in the partnership agreement are to remain unchanged.

(Strikeover indicates portion changed. Underline is portion added.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of 2002.

| WITNESSES: | |
|--|--|
| Theresia J. Gray DAVID A. RUSSELL, GENERAL PARTNER MORLY DONALL PARTNER MORLY DAVID A. RUSSELL, GENERAL PARTNER MORLY DAVID A. RUSSELL PARTNER MORLY DAVID A | |
| Maryrobe Scott | -1. O |
| NOTARY STATEMENT | PILE 02 SEP 30 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE |
| STATE OF FLORIDA | TO RE |
| COUNTY OF OKALOOSA | AM 10: 25 DF STATE E, FLORIDA |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly author State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, appeared before me, | |
| DAVID A. RUSSELL, GENERAL PARTNER | . to |
| me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foreginstrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State afo | resaid this |
| 24TH day of SEPTEMBER 2002. | |
| | |
| Maryrose Scott Noton | ` |

| MITHEODEO. | \wedge |
|--|--|
| WITNESSES: | d.T. CC |
| Sign: Harold L Myon | Signature V. C. C. |
| Print HAROLA OL MAJOR | Print Frederick G. Gund, Personal Repre |
| A | for the Estate of Charles F. Gund |
| Sign Prouve D. Freh | SignaturePrint |
| Print Bonnie B. Fulk | F 2 2 |
| | ALL ALL |
| | 是用 名 丁 |
| NOTARY ST | ATEMENT SE SE F |
| of Ilanda | ma · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| STATE OF Florida. COUNTY OF Escandua | Es To To To To To To To T |
| | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, | before me, an officer duly authorized in the |
| State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to | o take acknowledgments, personally |
| appeared before me, | |
| Frederick G Gund | , to me |
| known to be the nerson(s) described in and V | who executed the foregoing instrument and |
| he/she/they acknowledged before me that he | e/she/they executed the same. |
| | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid trils |
| day of | 2002. |
| day or | |
| | $\mathcal{L}_{\alpha} \sim \mathcal{L}_{\alpha} + \mathcal{L}_{\alpha} + \mathcal{L}_{\alpha}$ |
| | Borne D. Tulk |
| BONNIE B. FULK | Notary |
| (Shotarn's) My Comm Exp. 11/14/03 | · - |

No. CC 887486 Personally Known [] Other I.D.

| WITNESSES: |
|---|
| Sign: X Signature Mul Alle Print ADLEN ROTHSCHILD II |
| Sign Ludy Signature Print Print Print |
| Print Glend D. Zimmerman |
| NOTARY STATEMENT |
| STATE OF Alabamas COUNTY OF Montgomery |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared before me, |
| ADLER ROTHSCHILD, II , to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this |
| 15th day of Jugust 2002. |
| Notary OF13-05 |
| |
| |

•

| WITNESSES: | |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| Sign: Melinda Laues Print Melinda Craves Signature Julius H. Spann Print JULIUS H. SPANN BY: POA LEIGHTON C. SPANN | · · · • |
| Sign Lag McCrary Signature Print GAY McCRARY Print | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| NOTARY STATEMENT NOTARY STATEMENT STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF Laurance | <u></u> . |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared before me, |) - |
| LEIGHTON C. SPANN FOA FOR JULIUS H. SPANN , to me | _ = _ <u></u> |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this | |
| 9 day of August 2002. | |
| Notary Notary Notary STATESTIC PUBLIC | |
| TY COME ENGINE ME SONS JUNIOR ME SONS JUNIOR ME SONS SERVICE THAT STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE | |

•

| WITNESSES: | Signature Paul F. Trauric | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Sign: New J. Surrow Print DAVID L. SUTTON | Signature | | |
| Sign Que R. M. S. Hinty Print Noe A. Mc Gintly | SignaturePrint | | |
| NOTARY STA | SEP 30. | | |
| COUNTY OF Solice | F, FLORING | | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, b State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | efore me, an officer duly authorized in the take acknowledgments, personally | | |
| Paul E. Trawe | , to me | | |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid this | | |
| 30 =day of Quly | Notary exercises (C.S.J. BLACK LC'S J. BLACK STADY E 10, STATE OF TEXAS AND A 2003 MILLIAN E 10, 2003 | | |

| Sign: J. Marie Kendall Print J. Sharie Kendall Sign Pour & Mc Lood Print Patri S. Mc Cool | Signature/Relie To Francisco Print Nellie Trawick Signature/B/(iesti Traevick Print Nellie Trawick | R. |
|--|--|------|
| STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Escambia I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, be State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, NOTARY STATE OF Florida County of the state of the st | efore me, an officer duly authorized in the take acknowledgments, personatty to me to executed the foregoing instrument and | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the last day of Allaust | he County and State aforesaid this | ŽŮV- |

| WITNESSES: | 2000/10 1 |
|---|---|
| Sign: Michelle Douis | Print Stephen Chroles I RAWick |
| Sign Patri & MCCOOL Print Patri S. MCCOOL | Signature Author ! Wickham Print Chaudia P. Wickham |
| NOTARY STA | O2 SEP SECRETALIANA |
| STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Escambia | 30 MARY OF ST |
| State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | pefore me, an officer duly authorized in the take acknowledgments, personally |
| known to be the person(s) described in and whe/she/they acknowledged before me that he/ | ho executed the foregoing instrument and |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid this |
| 8th day of July | 2002. Onna Michelle David Notary |
| · •••• | OFFICIAL SEAL Down Microsle Davis 30# 096652 W Commission But s ME 3 7006 |

| WITNESSES: | |
|--|---|
| Sign: CH Dodge | Signature Joan Smith Erns |
| Sign <u>EMJUNGAN</u> Print <u>EM Jernigan</u> | SignaturePrint |
| NOTARY S | |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF DEKACB | |
| State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid appeared before me, | |
| known to be the person(s) described in and he/she/they acknowledged before me that h | who executed the foregoing instrument and e/she/they executed the same. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal i | n the County and State aforesaid this |
| 1 day of Jucy | Notary 2002. |
| | N. I. |

•

| WITNESSES: | | C. |
|---|---|-------------|
| Sign: Mollie Fragler Print MOLLIE TRAKLER | Signature Assist M- Print DIANNE M. BOND | Bone |
| Sign Imanda Jayler Print Ananda Traylon | Signature Print | |
| NOTARY STA | ATEMENT TALLAND | 02 SEP |
| STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CALVESTON | SSEE, FL | 30 € |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, b State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | | |
| DIANNE M. BOND | 1 | to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and whelshe/they acknowledged before me that he/s | | ent and |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in t | the County and State aforesaid th | is |
| 22 day of AUGUST | 2002. | _ |
| JAMES C. CROWDER, JR. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 31, 2004 | Notary Motary | <u>}</u> |

• • •

| Sign: You Took So U Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Print Signature Print Signature Print Print Print Signature Signature | - 7 - 2 |
|---|------------|
| NOTARY STATEMENT NOTARY STATEMENT NOTARY STATEMENT | |
| STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Santa 120 sa | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally ু appeared before me, | |
| PAMELA FREEMAN , to me | |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this | |
| 25th_day of July 2002. | |
| NICOLE D. MAY MY COMMISSION # DD 088430 EXPIRES: January 31, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters | |

.

| WITNESSES: | | |
|--|--|----------|
| Sign: Mollie Jeerles Print MOLLIE TRAVLER | Signature Couly Justi Print Jacquel N. TRAXLER | |
| Sign amanda Fragler Print AMANDA TRAXLER | SignaturePrint | |
| NOTARY STA | TEMENT TALLAN | |
| STATE OF JEXAS COUNTY OF GALVESION | ARY OF ST SSEE, FLC | <i>.</i> |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, be State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | efore me, an officer duly authorized in the take acknowledgments, personally | |
| JACQUELYN K. TRAX | | |
| known to be the person(s) described in and wh he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/s | to executed the foregoing instrument and she/they executed the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the | he County and State aforesaid this | |
| 21 day of AUGUST | _2002. | |
| JAMES C. CROWDER, JR. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 31, 2004 | Notary C Cerwell Jr | |

,

| Sign: J. hill Jehler Print D. Keith Nichelson Sign Pamela a Sims Print Pamela a Sims | Signature Print PRINT L | f-7 | saviety |
|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| NOTARY STA | TENÆNT | . 1 . <u>.</u> | |
| NOTARTSTA | A I EIVIEN I | ASC SEC | 02 . |
| STATE OF Horida | , | AE | S |
| COUNTY OF Escambia | | ASS ASS | ωF |
| LUEDEDY CEDTIEVAL | • | E O | ° im |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, be | efore me, an officer duly | author | ized in the |
| State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | take acknowledgments, | pegsör | ıa liy |
| appeared boloto mo, | V | SE. | 25 |
| Terry L. Irawic | e K | | to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and | | | |
| he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/s | he/they executed the sa | me. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official and in the | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the | ie County and State afor | resaid | this |
| day of Jaly | 2002. | | |
| | Meith 1 | ale | la |
| J. KEITH NICHOLSON Notary Public. State of Florida My comm. expires June 25. 2004 No. CC948556 | Notary | | |

. .

| WITNESSES: | |
|---|--|
| Sign: auie f- Smeth Print Hunie F. Smith | Signature anta Jaye Lust Print ANITA FAYE PUCH |
| Sign Robert Cubbs Print ROBERT GALLERS | SignaturePrint |
| NOTARY ST | SECR SECR |
| 7 | ZÃ Q T |
| STATE OF MASIASERPE COUNTY OF LAULERCE | 30 M ARY OF S ASSEE, FI |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | before me, an officer duly autherizedনি the o take acknowledgments, persক্রারাlyু |
| ANITA FAYE PUGH | . to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid this |
| 24thday of July | 2002. |
| | Clease 7-Smith |

ed:

.

. .

| WITNESSES: | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------|
| Sign: A Ma Males | Signature <u>Printers</u> (Print SHIRLEY ANN MCC | and M: Call |
| Sign Oarol D. Marks Print CAROL D. MARKS | Signature Print | |
| · | , | 02 SECR |
| NOTARY STA | ATEMENT | SEP TI |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL | entral de la companya | SSEE, FL |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, be State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | pefore me, an officer duly take acknowledgments, | authorized in the personally 27 |
| SHIRLEY ANN MCCALL | | , to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State ato | resaid this |
| 24th day of July | 2002. | <u>.</u> |
| Carol D. Marks MY COMMISSION # DD118104 EXPIRES July 28, 2006 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC. | Carol D. Y | jarks. |

| Sign Shee Bailey Print Jame Bailey | Signature Print MCTON COMM Signature Print | LL White |
|--|---|--|
| NOTARY STA | TEMENT | 02 SECTIALL |
| STATE OF FLOUDA | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | FILE SEP 30 RETARY OF AHASSEE |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, be State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | efore me, an officer duly take acknowledgments, | authorized in the personally 23 |
| known to be the person(s) described in and whele he/she/they acknowledged before me that he/s | no executed the foregoing she/they executed the sa >- SU3- U₀-O∩O-O | me. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in to the work of th | he County and State afor | esaid this |



| WITNESSES: | Louise Greene Franck |
|---|---|
| Sign: Jusie Slewart Print OJOSIE STEWART | Print/ cuise GREENE TRALVICK |
| Sign Linda M. Huffman Print Linda M. Huffman | Signature Print |
| NOTARY STA | TEMENT SECR SECR |
| STATE OF Ha. COUNTY OF Escambia | FILE SEP 30 L ETARY OF HASSEE, |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, b State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | efore me, an officer duly authorized in the take acknowledgments, personally |
| known to be the person(s) described in and whelshe/they acknowledged before me that he/s | to me no executed the foregoing instrument and she/they executed the same. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in t | he County and State aforesaid this |
| 22 day of July | Linda M. Huffman Notary |
| | LINDA M. HUFFMAN MY COMMISSION # CC 942924 EXPIRES: June 6, 2004 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters |

.--

| Door Tranick M. | |
|---|--|
| NITNESSES: Rawick Young Pour | |
| Sign: Stalie Afete Print Léslie White | Signature Curly BODREE Print EVELYN BODREE |
| Sign Print | SignaturePrint |
| NOTABY | 02 S TALLA |
| NOTARY ST. STATE OF House = COUNTY OF tocanbia | ATEMENT SEP 30 M AHASSEE, FL |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, I State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | before me, an officer duly adharized in the take acknowledgments, personally |
| nown to be the person(s) described in and w | , to me |
| known to be the person(s) described in and wheelshe/they acknowledged before me that he | ho executed the foregoing instrument and /she/they executed the same. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid this |
| 9 day of august | 2002. |
| | Motary Notary |
| | ا معالم Lestie A White |

Lestie A White

My Commission CC926688

Expires April 10, 2004

| VITNESSES: | |
|---|---|
| Print AMANDA V. CANO Print NAMY IN TRACK | |
| Sign Rock Ritchen Signature Print Lock Ritchen Print | 1 |
| SECT ALL | - |
| NOTARY STATEMENT STATE OF TORIGO COUNTY OF Sarasota | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized ਜੀ the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally ਨੂੰ appeared before me, | |
| NANCY JO TRAWICK, to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and ne/she/they acknowledged before me that he/she/they executed the same. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this | |
| 15th day of august 2002. | |
| S Renee Jones Notary My Commission DD118184 Expires May 09, 2008 | |
| | |

.

| WITNESSES: | · |
|---|--|
| Sign: Parbara P. Masters X | Signature Ronald E. Cayson Print RONALD E. CAYSON |
| Sign Jewel M. Harvey Print JEWEL M. EST HARVEY | Signature Print |
| NOTARY STA | SECRETA TALLAHA |
| STATE OF FLorida COUNTY OF Escambia | FILED AN IO AN IO |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, b State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | efore me, an officer duly autlanzed in the take acknowledgments, personally in |
| RONALD E. CAYSON | |
| known to be the person(s) described in and whelehelehelehelehelehelehelehelehelehel | no executed the foregoing instrument and she/they executed the same. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | the County and State aforesaid this |
| 28th day of Quarest | <u>2</u> 002. |
| v | Dianna L. Dradan |
| | Notary * · |



| WITNESSES: | | |
|--|---|--|
| Sign: Kennett J. Temple Print KENNETH J. TEMPLE | Signature <u>audette</u> Print PAULETTE E. TE | Temple MPLE / |
| Sign Dawn Fore Print Dawn Fore | Signature Print | |
| STATE OF SOME COUNTY OF STATE OF SOME COUNTY OF SOM | STATEMENT before me, an officer duly | OZ SEP 30 M THE SECRETARY OF STEEL FLOOR STREET AND STR |
| State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid appeared before me, | to take acknowledgments | personally 옷 |
| known to be the person(s) described in and | who executed the foregoing | , to me ng instrument and |
| he/she/they acknowledged before me that i | • | |
| and day by fundy gust | 2002. | |
| Comm. Exp. GEORGIA NOV. 7, 2005 | Notary A |). Subbs |
| COUNTY MINISTER | | |
| COUNTY MINISTER | | |
| COUNTY MINISTER | | |
| COUNTY MINISTER | | . • |

•

| Sign: Com, Sodans Print John Godwin Sign QQ C Malth Print Ida C. Mitchen | Signature Print A Trawick Signature Print |
|---|--|
| NOTARY STATE OF <u>Electrical</u> COUNTY OF <u>Es cambia</u> I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, b State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to appeared before me, | AHASSEE, FINANCY OF SEP 30 AHASSEE, FINANCY OF S |
| known to be the person's described in and whels to be the person's described in and whels to be acknowledged before me that he's | no executed the foregoing instrument and |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in t | he County and State aforesaid this |
| 16th day of July | |
| | OFFICIAL NOTARYSEAL IDA C MITCHEM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA |

COMMISSION NO. CC910945 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 6,2004